STATE OF ALABAMA )
_ ( RECEIPT AND RELEASE

BALDWIN COUNTY )

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That I, the undersigned
JAMES W. MOTHERSHED, being over the age of twenty-one years, for
and in consideration of the sum of EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTEEN AND
25/100 DOLLARS ($815.25) cash in hand paid to me on this day by
JOSEPH L. QUINLIVAN and ESTELLE QUINLIVAN, partners, d/b/a CRYSTAL
ICE COMPANY, and their insurer, ST. PAUL INSURANCE COMPANIES, Inc.
a corporation, and for further good and valuable consideration,
the receipt whereof in full is hereby acknowledged by me, there
being no promise or further benefit or payment to be received;}
have, for myself and my heirs, executors, administrators and
assigns, RELEASED AND DISCHARGED, and by these presents do hereby
completely release, remise, acquit, and discharge forever said
Joseph L. Quinlivan and Estelle Quinlivan, partners, d/b/a
Crystal Ice Company, and their insurer, St. Paul Insurance
Companies, Inc., a corporation, andé¢ any and all other persons,
firms and corporatioﬁs, jointly and severally, all and from any
and all claims, demands, actions, causes of action, suits, costs,
damages, expenses, medical expenses, compensation and liabilities
of every kind, character and description, either direct or comn-
sequential, at law or in equity, which I may now have, or may
have had at any time heretofore, or may have at any time hereaftery
arising from, resulting from, or in any manner growing out of or
incidental to that certain incident which occurred on or about the
22nd day of April, 1966, when I slipped and fell on the premises
of Crystal Ice Company, which said accident occurred during the
discharge of my duties as an employee of said Crystal Ice Company.

And in further consideration of the payment to me of the
said sum of EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTEEN AND 25/100 DOLLARS ($815.25) as
aforesaid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt whereof in full is hereby acknowledged by me, I do hereby

covenant and agree on behalf of myself, my heirs, executors, ad-

ministrators and assigns, to protect, indemnify and save harmless,




Joseph L. Quinlivan and Estelle Quinlivan, d4/b/a Crystal Ice
Company and their insurer, St. Paul Insurance Companies, Inc., a
corporation, and any and all other persons, firms and corporations
jointly and severally, from and against any and all claims, action
suits and demands whatsoever which I now have or may have had at
any time heretofore or may have at any time hereafter, at law or
in equity, for damages, costs, expenses, medical expenses, compen-
sation and loss of services on account of, or in any manner grow-
ing out of, said incident occurring on the 22nd day of April,
1966, as aforesaid.

To procure the payment of said sum of EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTEEN
AND 25/100 DOLLARS ($815.25) to me, I hereby declare that no re-
presentations about the nature and extent of any injuries, dis-
abilities or damages sustained by me and made by any physician,
attorney, or agent of any party hereby released, or any other
party has induced me to make this release and indemnity agreement,
that in determining the amount of said sum paid to me as aforesaid
there has been taken into consideration by me not only the ascer-
tained injuries, disabilities, medical expenses and damages sustai
ed by me, but also the possibility that said Injuries and damages
su;tained by me may be permanent and progressive, and recovery the
from uncertain and indefinite so that consequences not now anti-
cipated may result from said incident, and that I am acting upon
my own judgment, belief and knowledge of the nature, extent, in-
juries, disabilities and expenses sustained by reason of said in-
cident occurring on the 22nd day of April, 1966, as aforesaid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal

on this the Zf&éé-day of February, 1970.

WTA/WM

James W. Mothershed.
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STATE OF ALABAMA )
BALDWIN COUNTY )

I, the undersigned Notary Public, within and for said
State and County, do hereby certify that JAMES W. MOTHERSHED, who
is known to me, and whose name is signed to the foregoing release
and indemnity agreement, did acknowledge before me on this day
that, being informed of the contents of said release and indemnity
agreement, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same
bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal on this the {;i?ﬁ?
day of February, 1970.




JAMES W. MOTHERSHED, i

Plaintiff, 0 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF e
vs.

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY, a partner-
ship; and JOHN DOE and RICHARD
ROE, partners, &/b/a CRYSTAL ) AT LAW. NO. 7488,
ICE COMPANY, whose correct names
have been ascertained to be !
JOSEPH L. QUINLIVAN and ESTELLE
QUINLIVAN, partners, d/b/a )
CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY,

Defendants.

AGREEMENT AND PETITICN FOR APPROVAL OF LUMP SUM
SETTLEMENT UNDER TITLE 26, CODE OF ALABAMA OF
1840 (RECOMPILED 1958)

The uncersigned Plaintiff, JAMES ¥W. MOTHERSEED, being over
the age of twenty-one years, formerly a resident of Foley. Alabama
but now residing at Myrtle Grove, Florida, who cannot read, but
Can unaerstand the English Language, and the undersigned, JOSEPH
L. QUINLIVAN and ESTELLE QUINLIVAY, partners, d/b/a Crystal Ice

CE

Company, and ST. PAUL INSURAN

i

£ CUMPANIES, a Corporaticn, being thy
only parties interested im the abcve entitled matter, and having

resolved all disputes in this case, by these presents o
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ion
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et

this Ceurt for approval of a final settlement in said case and do

respectfully represent unto this Court as follows:
That they are subject te the provisions of the Workmen's

Compensation Laws of the State of Alabama, as amended, and Tthat
= > 3

the said employee, James W. Mothershed, whe is now forty-eigh

e

years of age, while residing at Fcley, Alabama, did on, to-wit,
April 2z, 1866, sustain an injury by accident while employed by
sald employer, which injury occurred at Foley, Alabamz, and which
resulted in disability as hereinafter set forth; that the said
employee was receiving at the time of the injury, wages at the
rate of $7G.00Vper week;

That the szid employee was, in prior years, emplcyed by
Gulf Ice and Cold Storage Company at Foley, Alabama, and that on

July 26, 1964, he received an injury, for which injury he received

FvoL @Lﬁ FAGE ;f -~ =
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workmen's compensation; the naturs of said injury received by the
said employee on the 25th day of July, 1864, was an injury to his
back, which required eventual surzery and which resulted in a
twenty percent (20%) permanent partial disabllity to his said back
that settlement was made in the Circuit Court of Mobile County,
Alegbama on June 1, 1966;

That subsequently, said empliovee returned to work and re-
ceived a low back sprain when he slipped on z piece of ice, which

sprai

o}

resulted in temporary disability; that no injury was sus-

M
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o
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tazined ner condition created of sald accident on April
22, 1966, which did not exist prior to the injury complained of.

That the said parties to this cause now desire to compromise
and settle any and all claims arising out of or to arise out of
or in anyway connected with said zccident and have agreed upon a
final settlement in satisfaction of any and all claims to be
approved by the Circuit Court of faldwin County, Alabama, upon the
following terms and conditions:

That without admitting but expressly denying all liability
in the premises, the said employer defendants, through its in-
surance carrier, St. Paul Insurance Companies, will ray medical
and hospital bills which arose during the months of April, May |

and June, 1966, which zre as €ollows:

Dr. John E. Foster----=we-ocmoeao oo $106.00
soutn Baldwin Hospital---------cc-ccmnn 161.25
he Medical Center CliniC---e-mccoeee_. 48.00

and that the said employee shall further receive and accert a lung
sum payment in the amount of Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) in
full and final settlement of any ancd all claims in any way arising
out of or in aﬁy way connected with the said accident;

That upon the payment of the above, the said emplover
defendants and their insurance carrier, shall be, without further
formalities whatscever, released and discharged from anv and all
liabilities arising out of or connected with said accident and
from any and all obligation to pay further or additional compen-

sation, medical benefits or other sums of whatsoever kind or

nature.
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This settlement contains the entire agreement between the

parties hereto.

Hans. v WM“@’\

James W. Mothersned, Plaintiff.

JOSEPH L.,OuI\LIVAK

f

i

By: ”/[MH/J/ N A
. /Connor Owens, Jr., iy
As’ his Attorney. /
ESTELLE QUINLIVAN . .
Y 2L e D)
foe \ L~
BY: 7 ,»'f.-/; Fis e A \‘dxxx_/.x,f:./:. ’f/”i
J. Connor Owens T., ’)/
/As ner At toriey v

ST:  PAUL INSURANCE COMPANIES.

A CO?DOF%L’OW. f/ﬂ a
BY //\~ "'{" Ao Serled ' . e 2 f?\/}
/5' Ccanor Owens, Jr., ' ]
As its Attorney. -

/,

STATE OF ALABAMA )

(
BALDWIN COUNTY )

On this the c?’?fé day of January, 1970, before me, the undery

signed Notary Public, within and for said State and County, persom-

11y appeared JAMES W. MOTHERSHED, to me known to be the identica]

j+H]

person described 1n and who executed the foregoing settlement as

UQ

employee and acknowledged the same is true after having had read

to hnim, with a full understanding of the terms and affects

thereof, he executed the same as his free act and deed and for thg

purposes therein expressed.

= 1.

Sworn to and subscribed before

me this 0212*6 day of January,

LAlzsbama.

|”\“,
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JAMES W. MOTHERSHED, )
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff,

e

Vs.

L—

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY, INC., a
Corporation, ET AL., LAW SIDE. NO. 7488

S

Defendants.

h A -

SPECIAL APPEARANCE AND MOTION TO STRIKE SUMMONS
AND COMPLAINT AND DISMISS ACTION

Now come Joseph L. Quinlivan and Estelle Quinlivan, a
partnership doing business as Crystal-Ice Company, and appearing
solely for the purpose of filing this special appearance and
motion to strike summons and complaint and dismiss action,
respectfully represent and show unto this Honorable Court as
follows:

1. That on Aprii 21, 1967, James W. Mothershed, the

Plaintiff in this cause, filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin

County, Alabama, a complaint under the Workmen's Compensation
Laws of the State of Alabama, for injuries allegedly suffered by
him on April 22, 1966, while allegedly employed by Crystal Ice [
Company.

2. Defendants further show that while said summons and
complaint was filed on April 21, 1967, the same was held by the
Clerk of the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, under in-
structions of Plaintiff's attorney and no service was had or
attempted in this cause until August 12, 1968, when the Clerk
issued a summons directed to the Crystal Ice Company and a copy
of the summons and complaint was left with the manager of Crystal
Ice Company at its place of business in Foley, Alabama.

3. That at all times and at all places since the commence
ment of the action on April 21, 1967, the Defendants in this
cause maintained a place of business in Foley, Alabama, with its

name and address listed in the Foley Telephone Directory.




WHEREFORE, the said Joseph L. Quinlivan and Estelle
Quinlivan, a partnership doing business as Crystal Ice Company,
and appearing solely for the purpose of filing this motion to
strike the summons and complaint and dismiss the action, pray
this Honorable Court to dismiss the action herein filed on the

grounds that there has been a discontinuance of the said cause.

OWENS AND PATTON
lf\

-7 .
é/" ‘/‘_f . § g‘ ; ‘ i\}j
BY = i ///j{,f_,{ .{ /ﬁ: /}' K fi i_\m/f' 5 \/-} 0]
/Attorneys for Defendants. ~ '/
/
-

'

I, the undersigned, one of the attorneys of record for the
Defendants in the foregoing cuase, do hereby certify that I have
caused a copy of the foregoing to be served upon Cecil G. Chason,
the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in said cause, by placing
the same in the United States Mail, properly addressed with

postage prepaid, this 6th day of May, 1969.




JAMES W. MOTHERSHED,

Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
vS.
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY, INC.,
A Corporation, ET AL.,

LAW SIDE. NO. T7488.
Defendants.

M..J‘-_JU\.-J\._.J\_J

AMENDED PLEA IN ABATEMENT:

Now come Joseph L. Quinlivan and Estelle Quinlivan, 2
partnership doing business as Crystal Ice Company, and appearing
solely for the purpose of amending the plea in abatement hereto-
fore filed, so that as amended, +he same shall read as follows:

1. That on April 21, 1667, James W. Mothershed, the
Plaintiff in this cause, filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin
County, Alabamaz, a complaint under the Workmen's Compensation Laws
of the State of Alabama, for injuries 2llegedly sufferec by him
on April 22, 1966, while allegedly employed by Crystal Ice
Company.

2. That no service was had or attempted in said cause un-
til August 12, 1968, when the Clerk issued a summons directed to
the said Crystal Ice Company and a COpY of a summons and complaint
was left with the manager of the Crystal Ice Company at its place
of business in Foley, Alabama, ne service being had upon Joseph
L. Quinlivan and Estelle Quinlivan, or either of them.

3. That the said Plaintiff in this cause amended his com-
plaint on December Z, 1968, by eliminating certain of the parties
thereto and by alleging in his amended complaint that the proper
parties to thals cause were Joseph L. Quinlivan and Estelle
Quinlivan, doing business as Crystal Ice Company; that the return
upon said amended complaint shows that the same was served upon
"Crystal Ice Company by Nr. Carr'; that the said Joseph L. Quinlian
and Estelle Quinlivan are residents of the State of Alabama, re-

siding in Mobile County, Alabama.




WHEREFORE, the said Joseph L. Quinlivan and Estelle
Quinlivan, individually and as a partnership doing business as
Crystal Ice Company, and appearing solely for the purpose of filing
this amended plea, move this Honorable Court to dismiss this writ
and to abate this cause of action as to the said Joseph L.
Quinlivan and Estelle Quinlivan for want of service and allow said

parties to go hence.

Owens and Patton

STATE OF ALABAMA )

S ey

BALDWIN COUNTY
Before me, the undersigned authority within and for said
State and County, personalily appeared J. Connor Owens, Jr., who
first being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he is the attorney
of record for Joseph L. Quinlavin ancd Estelle Quinlavin, partrers
doing business as Crystal Ice Company and that the facts set forth

in the foregoing plea are true and correct.

Y e
Sworn to and subscribéﬁ’gg;;:;

me this 15th day of April, 1969.

Lo X W 2 00)

Notary Public, Baldwin County, Ala.

v

7

I, the undersigned, one of the attorneys of record for the
Defendants in the foregeoing cause do hereby certify that I have

caused a copy of the foregoing amended plea in abatement to be

=r

served on Cecil G. Chason, the attorney of record for the Plaintiff

w4

by placing the same in the United States Mail, properly addressed,

 with postage vrrepaild, this 15th d of April, 1969.
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C. G C.

STATE OF ALABAMA )

J. . . . IN THE CIRCUIT COURT IN EQUITY
BALDWIN  COUNTY )

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABANA, GREETINGS:

You are hereby commanded to summon CRYSTAL ICE COﬁP&?Y, a
partnership; and JOEN DOE and RICHALIRD ROE, partners, d/v/a CRYSTAL
ICE COMPANY, whose correct names have been ascertalned toc be
JOSEPH L. wﬂIKLIVA? and ESTELLE QUINLIVAN, partners, &/b/a
CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY to appear within thirty (30) days from the
service ¢f this writ in the Circuit Court to be held for said
County at the place of holding same, then and there to answer
the Complaint of JAMES W. MOT&EQSH:D :

Witness my hand this theaéwgézy of ', , zﬂos
/////( \X/ s
Hegisies
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JAMES W. MCTHERSHED, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT CF

Plaintiff, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALARAMA

vs. AT LAW CASE NO 7488
CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY, a partner-
ship; and JOHN DOE and RICEARD
ROE, partners, d/b/a CRYSTAL

ICE COlAuﬁY whose correct pames
have been ascer%alned tc be
JOSEPH L. QUINLIVAN and ESTELLE
QUINLIVAN, paritners, d/b/a
CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY,

At AT A A N AT A VL WL N WA WL WA L ML N

Defendants.

AMENDED COMPLAINT

Plaiptifdf claims of the Defendants benefits under the VWork-
men's Compensation Laws of ALlabama due and owing under the follow-

ing statement of facts; on to-wit iApril 22, 1566, the relation of
empioyer and employee, or master and servant, existing between the
Defendants and the Plaintiff, and the Defendants and Plaintiff
were subject to the Vorkmen's Compensation Laws of Alabama, and
while acting in lipe and scope of his employment with said company,
Plaintiff suffered an accident, whick arcese ocut of and in the
course of szid eﬁploymént. Ais the proximate result of said
accident, Plaintiff has been totally disabled. A controversy
has arisen 235 to the benefits to be paid uander the VWorkmen's

Compensation Laws of Alabama.

RIS 5
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€. G ¢

Plaintizf is over the age of twenty-~one years and is presently
residing at 1507 77tk Avenue, Hyrtle Grove, Florida, and the
Defendants operate a pilapt or business in Foley, Balidwin County,
Alabama with the head office being 2t 800 Monroe Street, iobile,
Alabamna.

4T the time of szaid accident on to~wit, &pril 22, 1¥68, Plain-
tifﬁ was woriing in the ice plant of the Defendants in Foley,
Baidwin County, Alabama, and whiie so empioyed in the line and
scope oI his employment he suiffered an accident by siipping on a
piece of ice and as a proximate result Plaintiff was severly in-
Jured in the ilower part of his back.

Plaintiff avers that the Defendants had acduail Enowiedge of
the said accident as required by iaw. Plaintiff ailieges that at
the time of injury he was receiving as wages Seventy Dollars
($70.00 a week and that the iast payment was made o him on or
aboul the 23rd day of Aprii, i¥66, and that he has received no
compensation or payment of any kind from the Defendants since that
date and that his hospital bills and bills for medical service
aave not been paid. Plaintiff further zlleges that he is totalliy
disabied and that he has been contiouously totally and entireiy

disabled Irom working since the date of szid injuries to the

Ipresent date.

Whereiore, Plaintiff claims of +the Defendants ,

such benefits as he is entitled %o receive under the Workmen's
Compensation Laws of Alabama. He prays that nctice may be given
the Derfendants and that hearing may be had, all in accordance with
the laws and rules of this Honorazbie Court.

Jensr T DBl Ay lon

James ¥. Mothershed.

STATE OF ALABAMNA
BALDWIN COUNTY

e . ' 3 - - u L) h :
Before me, Jgniye L.(Eﬁméhesg , a Notary Public in and

for szid State and County, personally appeared JANES ¥W. MOTHERSERD,

wheo is known to me, and whe being first duly sworn, deposes on

| oatn a2nd says: That he has read or had read to him the foregoing

£VoL 753 ?ﬁ}fz_“aé g




C.G G

N

4‘3-4?’

complaint and the statements made therein are true and correct

and that he kaows of his own knowledge that they are correct.

Gamsr T Fpplhea o

James &, Mothershed

Sworn to and subscribed before me this the RF day of Abv. ,

lu6y.,

|
67 Notary Fubiic, Baldwin County
State of Alabama

- JANICE L. CHILDRESS, Notary Public
3 . Baldwin County, Alabama
(&f_fl}; Seall My Commission Expires 7/14/69

T e

Joseph L. Quinlivan or Estelle GQuinlivan
may be served at 800 Monroe St.,
Wobile, Alabama
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JAMES W. MOTHERSHED,

Plaintiff,

Vs.

p—

CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY, INC., IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
A Corporation; CRYSTAL ICE
COMPANY, a sole proprietorship;
CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY, a partner-
ship; or JOHN DOE AND RICHARD ROE,
individuals or as partners, all
of whom do business as CRYSTAL

ICE COMPANY, but whose proper
legal name is otherwise unknown

to the Plaintiff, but will be
added by amendment when ascertain-
ed.

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

LAW SIDE. NO. 7488,

Defendant.

S . N e . ™" . WV, SO

PLEA IN ABATEMENT

Now come Joseph L. Quinlivan and Estelle Quinlivan, a
partnership doing business as Crystal Ice Company, and appearing
soclely for the purpose of filing this plea in abatement and
represent and show unto this Honorable Court as follows:

i. That on April.Zl, 1967; James W. Mothershed, the
Plaintiff in this cause, filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin
County, Alabama, a complaint under the Workmen's Compensation
Laws of the State of Alabama, for injuries allegedly suffered by
him on April 22, 1966, while allegedly employed by Crystal Ice
Company.

2. That no service was had or attempted in said cause until
August 12, 1968, when the Clerk issued a summons directed to the
said Crystal Ice Company and a copy of a summons and complaint was

left with the manager of the Crystal Ice Company at its place of

business in Foley, Alabama, no service being had upon Joseph L,

Quinlivan and Estelle Quinlivan, or either of them.

3. That the Plaintiff named as parties defendant in this
cause, the following: Crystal Ice Company, Inc., a corporation:
Crystal Ice Company, a sole proprietorship; Crystal Ice Company,

a partnership. John Doe and Richard Roe, et al.

‘‘‘‘‘




H
#idng the same in the United States mail, properly addressed, with

WHEREFORE, the said Joseph L. Quinlavin and Estelle Quinlavi]
a partnership, doing business as Crystal Ice Company, and appearin
solely for the purpose of filing this plea for this Honorable
Court to abate this cause of action as to Crystal Ice Company,

said partnership, and allow said partnership to go hence.

OWENS & PATTON

hip, d01n0 business 2s Crystal
Ice Company

STATE OF ALABAMA )
BALDWIN COUNTY )

Before me, the undersigned authority within and for said
State and County, personally appeared J. Connor Owens, Jr., who
first being duly sworn,; deposes and says: That he is the
attorney for Joseph L. Quinlavin and Estelle Quinlavin, partners
doing business as Crystal Ice Company and that the facts set forth

in the foregoing plea in abatement are true and correct.

Sworn to and subscribed befo

me this 21st day of August, 1968.

I, the undersigned, one of the attorneys of record for the
defendants in the foregoing cause do hereby certify that I have
caused a copy of the foregoing plea in abatement to be served on

ggecil G. Chason, the attorney of record for the plaintiff by plac-

postage prepaid, this 21st day of August, 1968.

(4222$¢AL6HV/ C:2£Z~444ao@ §;>ﬁ?.
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Jmen's Compensation Laws of Alabama due and owing under the follow-

JAMES W. MOTHERSHED,
Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
A BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY, INC,,
a corporation; AT LAW

)
)
)
)
)
)
%
CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY, )
a sole proprietorship; ) ;Za[cézﬁj
CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY, )
a partnership; or ),
JOHN DOE AND RICHARD ROE, )
Individuals or as partners, )
a2ll of whom do business as i
CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY, but whose )
proper legal name is otherwise )}
unknown to the Plaintiff, but )
will be added by amendment when)
ascertainped, 3
),
)

Defendant.

Plaintiff shows to the Court that his compensation while em-
ployed by the Defendant was paid to him on checks showing only
"CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY" and at this time he does not know the correct
legal name of the Defendant other then as CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY;
however, amendment will be made when ascertained.

Plaintiff claims of the Defendant benefits under the Work-

ing statement of facts; on to-wit April 22, 1966, the relation of
employer and employee, or master and servant, existed between the
Defendant and the Plaintiff, and the Defendant, CRYSTAL ICE COM-
PANY, and Plaintiff were subject to the Workmen's Compensation
Laws of Alabama, and while so employed and engaged in the business
of the Defendant, and while acting in line and scope of his em-
ployment with said company, Plaintiff suffered an accident, which
arose out of and in the course of said employment. As the proxi-
mate result of said accident, Plaintiff has been totally disabled.
A controversy has arisen'as to the benefits to be paid under the
Workmen's Compensation Laws of Alabama.

Plaintiff is 2 bona fide resident citizen of Baldwin County,
Alabama, residing in Foley, and the Defendant operates a plant or
business in Foley, Baldwin County, Alabama with the head office

being at 800 Monroe Street, Mobile, Alabama.




At the time of said accident on to-wit April 22, 1966, Plain-
tiff was working in the ice plant of the Defendant in Foley,
Baldwin County, Alabama, and while so employed in the line and
scope of his employment he suffered an accident by slipping on a
piece of ice and as a proximate result Plaintiff was severely in-
jured in the lower part of his back.

Plaintiff avers that the Defendant had prompt and immediate
notice of said accident. Plaintiff alleges that at the time of

- e?
injury he was receiving as wages $ 7%9'—’ a week and that the

last payment to him was made on or about the 22;3 day of

CEZﬁdujf , 1966, and that he has received no compensation

; such benefits as he is entitled to receive under the Workmen's

or ggyment of any kind from the Defendant since that date and that
his hospital bills and bills for medical service have not been
paid. Plaintiff further alleges that he is totally disabled and
that he has been continuously totally and entirely disabled from
working since the date of said injuries to the present date.

Wherefore, Plaintiff claims of the Defendant, ,

Compensation Laws of Alabama. He prays that notice may be given
the Defendant and that hearing may be had, all in accordance with

the laws and rules of this Honorable Court.

f;ﬁ#éuﬁx@zéaﬁ"’

Before me, C. G. Chason, a Notary Public in and for said
State and County, personally appeared JAMES W, MOTHERSHED, who is
known to me, and who being first duly sworn, deposes on oath and
says: That he has read or had read to him the foregoing petition
and the statements made therein are true and correct and that he
knows of his own knowledge that they are correct.

STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

J=% - s Z
-k ey i Rt i~ —

Sworn to and subscribed before ﬁe this the :Z{f day of

| (affix Seal)

Cpeid

aldwin County
State of Alabama ‘
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JAMES W. MOTHERSHED,
Plaintiff,
Vs

CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY, et el,

CECIL G. CHASON
ATTORNEY AT LAW
FOLEY, ALABAMA

)




SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT MoorePrintingCo.—Bameette_.Ah.

) Circuit Court, Baldwin County
STATE OF ALARAMA ,
Baldwin County No.. Te88.o.

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon ..CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY. IEC .24 Corporation
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JAMES W, MOTHERSHED,
Plaintiff,
-S—

CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY, INC.,
a corporaftion;

CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY,
a sole proprietorship;

CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY,
a partnership; or

JOHN DOE AND RICHARD .ROE, :
individuals or ss partners,
all of whom do business as
CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY, but whose
proper legal name is otherwise
unknown to the Plaintiff, but
will be added by amendment when
ascertained,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

'Af”LAW RS
'74@’%/

1

Defendant.

PLAINTIFF'S INTERROGATORIES TO DEFENDANT,:
CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY

Comes the Plaintiff in the above styled cause and propounds
the following interrogatories to the Defendznt, Crystal Ice Company
to be answered separately and severally in the manner and form
provided by law, viz:-

1. Is Crystal Ice Company a partnership?

2. If the answer to Interrogatory No. 1 is in the affirma-
tive, give the names and addresses of the partners.

3. Is Crystal Ice Company a corporation?

4. If the answer to Interrogatory No. 3 is in the affirma-~
tive, give the names and addresses of the agents; servants or
employees in the State of Akbama on whom process may be served.

5. Is Crystal Ice Company a name under which an individual
does business?

6. If the answer to Interrogatory No. 5 is in the affirma-
tiﬁe, furnish thé name-and address of the individual dding business
as Crystal Ice Company.

7. Was Crystal Ice Company doing business in Foley, Baldwin
County, Alabama on April 22, 19667

8. Was the Plaintiff, James W. Mothershed, an employee of
Crystal Ice Company on April 22, 196672

9. 1If the answer to Interrogatory No. 8 is in the affirma-




119662

tive, whatwage or salarijas?being.paid the said James W. Mothershe
on April 22, 19667

10. When was the 1ast -payment Qf.ﬁages or salary made by

said Crystal Ice Company'to the said James W. Mothershed?

11. Has any compensation beengpgid to James W. Mothershed

for injury which is alleged to have occurred while in the employ-

ment of Crystal Ice Company in Foley, Baldwin County, Alabama on

April 22, 1966, and if so, what compensation has been paid?

12. Has any payment been made by Crystal Ice Company, or in
the behalf of Crystal Ice Company, for hospitalization or medical
services rendered to James W. Mothershed following an injdry which

allegedly oééurredJWhile he was an agent, servant or employee of

NICrystal Ice'Companjsin Foley, Baldwin County, Alabama, on April 22,

A

(@\
At%orn“yaior Plalntlif

{{STATE OF ALABAMA

_|BALDWIN  COUNTY

Before me JanicecEz ChRildress, a tharj Public in and for
said County in said State, personally appeared C. G. Chason, who,
after being by me first duly and legally sworn, deposes and says
as follows: That he is the attorney of record for the Plaintiff,
James W. Mcthershed, in the foregoing styled cause and the answers

to the foregoing interrogatories if truthfully made will be mater-

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE me on this the 18th day of
October, 1967.

/? /L(7£JIL£X/$1\=

- % aldwin County
LA Alabama

Defendant may be served at
80C Monroe Street
Mobile, Alabama BN

d




RECEIVED
0CT19 1967

TAYLOR WILKINS
SHERIFF
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CECIL G. CHASON
Attornoy at Law

CHARLES M. Sims III P. O, DRAWER 458
ASSOCIATE 216 W, LAUREL AVENUE
FOLEY. ALABAMA 36533

April 18, 1869 PHONE 20%/943-3171

Cierk of Court
Bay Hinette, Alabama

Dear ilrs., Duck: Re: James W, Hothershed, PlaintTifi
vs Crystal Ice Compary, Inc.
Law Side Case # 7488

Please make a2 photo copy of the Amended Complaint
in the above referenced case and proceed to pake proper
service of said Complaint on JOSEFH L. QUINLIVAN and
ESTELLE QUINLIVAN, 800 Monroe Street, lMcbile, Alabama.
In addition, please attach 2 note to the Sheriff of
Mobile County to the effect that the Bill of Complaint
must be served on either Joseph L. Quinlivan or
Estelle Quinlivan who are co-partners doing business

as 2 partnership.
Yours very trul
/ !

Chérles H. Sims “T1I
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CeECclL G. CHASON

ATTORNEY.AT-LAW
FOLEY, ALABAMA 365Z5

August 10, 1863

Mrs. Alice J. Duck
Clerk of Court
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: James %. Mothershed, vs
Crystal Ice Company, Inc., et al
Case N¢ 7488

In reviewing my active couxrt files, I have run across the
above referenced case in which there appears to b2 nc service
on the Defendant. If this is the case, please attach a summons
to the Complaint and have both served on the Defendant immedia-
tely.

Youxrs s

CGC:dmc

1z L
C)/;/'["Z"f é‘ L -}




CECIL G. CHASON

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
FOLEY, ALABAMA 35535

Hrs. Alice J. Duck
Clerk of Court
Buy Hinette, Alabanmz

Dear Mrs. Duck: Re: Hothershed vs Crystal Ice Co.
Case No. 74838

Enclosed please Pfing amended complaint in the above
styled cause which should be served on Joseph L. Quinlivan
or Estelle Quinlivan. They may be served at £00 denroe St.
Hobile, Alabama.

it is uecessary to serve these parties as the original
compiaint was served on a manager of this paxrinership.

ha

CGC:dme

Encls




JAMES W. MOTHERSHED,

St

Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

vs.
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY, a partner-
ship, and JOHN DOE and RICHARD
ROE, partners, d/b/a CRYSTAL

ICE COMPANY, whose correct names

)

)

)

) AT LAW. NO. 7488.
have been ascertained to be )

)

)

)

JOSEPH L. QUINLIVAN and ESTELLE
QUINLIVAN, partners, d/b/a
CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY,

Defendants.

DECREE:

This cause coming on to be heard on the joint petition of
the above named Plaintiff, JAMES W. MOTHERSHED, and the Defendants
JOSEPH L. QUINLIVAN and ESTELLE QUINLIVAN, partners, d/b/a CRYSTAL
ICE COMPANY, for the approval of settlement among said parties
upon the terms set forth in said petition and the Court being
fully advised in the premises, and it appearing that the allegatig
of said petition are true, and the Court having made inquiry into
the bona fides of the said Plaintiff's claim and the liability of
the Defendants and being of the opinion that the agreement reach-
ed in said petition represents a fair adjustment of the said clain
described therein, the Court does hereby find and determine that i
is to the best interest of James W. Mothershed that it enter a
judgment against said Defendant-Employer, Joseph L. Quinlivan and
Estelle Quinlivan, partners, d/b/a Crystal Ice Company, and their
insurance carrier, Defendant St. Paul Insurance Companies, in the
sum of FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (§500.00);

NOW, THEREFORE, it is ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by
the Court that the said James W. Mothershed have judgment against
the Defendants in the sum of FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($500.00);

It is further ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court
that the Plaintiff's attorney, Cecil G. Chason, shall be entitled
to a reasonable attorney's fee in the premises in the sum of

$75.00;

s

t




And the Court having further determined that certain medicall
and hospital bills were incurred by James W. Mothershed in this

cause, and they are as follows:

Dr. John E. Foster---=-------=--=-----=-==~-==- $106.00
South-Baldwin Hospital--------------------=~ 161.25
The Medical Center Clinic-------===--=-=---==--~ 48.00

It is, therefore ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court
that the Defendants shall pay the foregoing medical and hospital
bills so incurred;

It is further ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court
that the costs of these proceedings be, and the same are hereby
taxed against the Defendants, for which let execution issue.

DATED at Bay Minette, Baldwin County, Alabama, this 5@

day of February, 1970.

TE YO



JAMES W. MOTHERSHED,
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff,
vs. BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY, ET AL.,
AT LAW. NO. 7488

Defendants.

ORDER:

This cause coming on to be heard upon the stipulation of the
facts as agreed upon between the parties and upon the Defendant,
Crystal Ice Company's, special appearance and motion to strike
summons and complaint and dismiss action, and the same having been
considered by the Court, it is, therefore,

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that said motion
be, and the same is hereby denied.

DATED at Bay Minette, Alabama, this 12th day of May, 1969,

S oden o ALNASR D Bt s

O x) Circuit Judge.

MAY 12 1988

CLERK
REGISTER
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TATE OF ALABAMA

|
i
|
|
‘i S
BALDWIN COUNTY

TO THE HONORABLE TELFAIR J. MASHBURN, JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA:

Now comes JAMES W. MOTHERSHED, and shows unto your Honor
that he is an employee as defined by the Workmen's Compensation
Laws of Alabama, that his employer was CRYSTAL ICE CCMPANY, that
he has suffered an injurty while acting in the line and scope of
his employment, that he has been unable to reach settlement with
his employer and that he prays for permission to secure the
services of an attorney to represent him in said matter. He
requests permission to secure the services of Cecil G. Chason,

an attorney at law at Foley, Alabana.

| ;%m%ﬁ%%éwé%
The foregoing having been submitted and the court being of
.fhe opinién fh;t ééid permission should be granted, the éaid.
JAMES W. MOTHERSHED, is hereby permitted and authorized to employ
Cecil G. Chason, an attorney at law, to represent him in a claim

for injuries arising out of an accident sustained in the line and

course of his employment while employed by CRYSTAL ICE COMPANY.

ML 08 w2

TE i1




